COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 8		REGISTER REFERENCE	
	PLANNING REGISTER		YA.528.	
1. LOCATION	Chapel Hill, Lucan.			
2. PROPOSAL	10 two-bedroomed flats in 2 b	olocks of 2 st	oreys.	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Req	Date Furthe quested	er Particulars (b) Received	
-		d April, 1983		
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name C.D. Ellison and Assoc. Address 100, S.C.Road, Dublin 8.			
5. APPLICANT	Name Mrs. M. Lynch. Address Lynch's Supermarket, Lucan.			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2713/83 Date 23rd Dec., 1983		d Dec., 1983 grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/302/84 Date 6th Feb., 1984		Feb., 1984	
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect	· -	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE	!			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
15.				
Prepared by		*************************		

Future Print 475588

Co. Accts. Receipt No

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

rei. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission Approximation

Local Government (Planning	and Development) Acts.	X388 XX 88 8X	1963-1983.
FOCA: GOLOHIMOH /		·	

To C.D. Ellison & Associates,	Decision O Number an	rder d Date . PA/2713/83,	23/12/83		
100, South Circular Road,	Register Re				
•	Planning Control No12090				
	Application	Received on4/3/	/83		
Applicant Mrs. Mary Lynch.	, grapa di arahan kerangan ker		7/11/83.		
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the deve	elopment described	i below subject to the und	ermentioned conditions:		
Proposed construction of 10 two-bedro	oomed · flats · i	n·2·blocks·of·2·st	oreys on site · · · ·		
at Chapel Hill; Lucan.	प्राप्त के किया है जिस्सी के क्षेत्रकार के क्षेत्रकार के क्षेत्रकार के क्षेत्रकार के क्षेत्रकार के क्षेत्रकार	e, propuler enteropuler eta el el ente de determinante de decentration	The state of the s		
8	en de la Maria de la Calendaria. La compansión de la Calendaria de la Cale				
CONDITIONS	- विकास कर के किया है। विकास कर के किया किया के किया किया किया किया क	REASONS FOR	CONDITIONS		
 That the development to be carried out in its entiret with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged cation, save as may be required by the other cond hereto. 	with the appli-		evelopment shall be in the permission and that maintained.		
 That before development commences approval und Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that observed in the development. 	ler the Building approval to be	2. In order to comply wit Acts, 1878-1964.			
/. 3. That EACK FLAT be used as a single dwell	ing unit.	3. To prevent unauthor	ised development.		
4. That a financial contribution in the sum of £6,000 be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council to of provision of public services in the area of development, and which facilitate this development; to be paid before the commencement of development.	towards the cost the proposed this contribution	development, It is o	facilitate the proposed considered reasonable could contribute towards		
5. That a further financial contribution (i.e. £500 per flat) be paid to Dublin Co Council towards the cost of open space do in the surrounding area which facilitates development. This contribution to be paid the commencement of development on the si	ounty evelopment this prior to	5. In the interest planning and development area.	<u> </u>		
F & to Seeken Ca	Markets (a)		No. 1 of the second		
÷			/// Contd		
		1	Contraction		
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	e mentanta transcente a la compete de la com	For Prin	Cipal Officer		
•		Date			

- 6. That a full landscape plan with full works specification be submitted to and agreed with the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development on the site.
- 6. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 7. That the requirements of the Chief Medical Officer 7. In the interest of health. be ascertained and be strictly adhered to in the development.

, HATTHIAM SHOULTEN YELD

- 8. That the requirements of the Chief Fire Officer be ascertained and be strictly adhered to in the development.
- 8. In the interest of safety and the avoidance of fire hazard.
- 9. That the water supply and drainage arrangements including disposal of surface water be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. In this respect a satisfactory proposal for the disposal of surface water drainage to be agreed with Sanitary Services Department prior to the commencement of development.
- 9. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.
- 。2.2. TATAL 医病毒病毒等,可能有多种毒素,有一种生物毒素为重要的最高的有有效因为有品质的生物。而是一个方,因为一种最多多有种性原因的表现,以为自由的的人类似,以为一种毒素的最高。 10. That the area of public open space to be provided 10. In the interest of amenity. to serve the development be extended to a width of 9 metres from the river bank at the closest point. The precise location of the boundary of the public open space and the treatment of the boundary between the private open space and the public open space to be agreed with the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development.

- 11. That an accurate tree survey along with proposals for the preservation of existing trees and hedgerows to be submitted to and agreed with the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development. No development to take place until this survey has been submitted to and agreed with the Planning Authority.
- 11. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 12. That the treatment of the screening around the refuse storage area be agreed with the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development.
- 12. In the interest of visual amenity.

· rannakturkt instraktion

was ally to become and and all the transfer and transfer and the first of the first and bladers where the think sings and the

the newcondender of incorporation or and distan

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

rel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Form A1-Future Print Ltd.,

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, X863XXXXX 1963-1983.

To C.D. Ellison & Associates,	Decision C Number a	Order PA/2713/83, 23/12/83	n og Med Græger
100, South Circular Road,		eference No	
Dublin.8	Planning (Control No	•
Annie Mag Mawr Tarnah	Application	Received on4/3/83	isi ¥a Zaas ≠
Applicant Mrs. Mary Lynch.	Add. in	:0. rec. 7/11/85	
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development	opment described	below subject to the undermentioned conditions.	e i (egelegi egi e E i i i i i E eli E i i i i i i i i i i i i i i E i i i i
Proposed construction of 10 two-bedroom	÷	•	
at Chapel Hill, Lucan.	* ************************************	#	
1.			и че мецька
CONDITIONS		REASONS FOR CONDITIONS	i de Selection • Maria e
metres at its boundary with the Rectory west and	h the school tween the stance of This will th and new	planning and development of the area.	
15. That a financial contribution of £7,000 £700 per flat) be paid by the proposer to county Council towards the cost of improving area. This to be paid prior to the commencement of decon the site.	the Dublin ng the contributio	15. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.	
16. Boundary treatment to be the subject of with the Planning Authority.	f agreement	16. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.	
		// Contd.	* * * *
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	*****	For Principal Officer	
		6 FEB 1984	. <u> </u>
		11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.	:

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the

terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

17. That all of the existing structures at the front of the site to be removed prior to commencement of construction on the new flats.

17. To ensure a satisfactory standard of development.

o con pagago no la mangalita (1900) de **con la fil**a (1900)

in the control of the

والمراجع والمراجع والمحاجر والمحاجر والمحاجر والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمحاجر والمحاجر والمحاجر والمحاج وال

22nd April, 1983.

C.D. Ellison & Assocs., 100 South Circular Road, Dublin, 8.

Proposed 10 two-bedroomed flats in 2 blocks of 2 storeys on site at Chapel Hill, Lucan for Mrs. Mary Lynch.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to your planning application received here on 4th March, 1983 in connection with the above, I wish to inform y you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (planning and Development) Acts, 1963 - 1982, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate.

Yourkefiphicant is requested to submit a block plan of the site indicating the areas of public and private open space to serve the development in accordance with the requirements of the Development Plan. The public open space should be located adjacent to the River Liffey.d

- 2. The applicant is requested to indicate if he campuside adequate circulation space and turning circle to serve the proposed carparking to Development Plan standards.
- 3. The applicant is requested to indicate how access is to be gained to the refusel and coal storage areas.
- 4. The applicant is requested to indicate if he is in a position to provide for access to the adjoining site to the west to Roads Department's standardd. Applicant is advised to consult with the Roads Department regarding this matter.
- 5. Insufficient information has been submitted with regards to proposed foul and surface water sewer connections and with regard to the emisting sewer traversing the site. Building must have a 5-metre set back from existing sewers. The necessary details of sewer connections must be submitted before a decision can be made on this application.

6. That a detailed tree and vegetation survey of the site be submitted along with proposals for the preservation for existing trees and vegetation.

NOTE: In regards to Items 1, 2 and 3, the applicant is advised to consult with the Planning Authority prior to lodgement of additional information.

.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

7-1

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER.